



Town of Northumberland NH, Water Sewer Drainage and Roadway Improvements - Bid Tabulation
August 7, 2024 3:00PM

Bid Item	Description	Base Bid		N. Graneese & Sons, Inc.		DeFelice Corp	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
Water Main and Appurtenances							
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
2	Ordered Excavation and Test Pitting	500	CY	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
3	8 inch Water Main	7,382	LF	\$330.00	\$2,436,060.00	\$234.00	\$1,736,748.00
4	6 inch Water Main	233	LF	\$200.00	\$46,600.00	\$150.00	\$34,950.00
5	3/4 inch Water Service Pipe	1,963	LF	\$30.00	\$58,890.00	\$8.00	\$15,704.00
6	1 inch Water Service Pipe	73	LF	\$35.00	\$2,555.00	\$10.00	\$730.00
7	8 inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	8 inch Gate Valve	30	EA	\$7,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$112,500.00
9	6 inch Gate Valve	21	EA	\$6,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00
10	Install Owner Furnished Fire Hydrant	16	EA	\$12,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$112,000.00
11	3/4 Saddle, Corporation Stop, and Curb Stop with Box	97	EA	\$4,400.00	\$426,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$339,500.00
12	1" Saddle, Corporation Stop, and Curb Stop with Box	3	EA	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
13	Two Inch Thick Rigid Board Insulation, 2 feet wide	1,217	LF	\$9.00	\$10,953.00	\$24.00	\$29,208.00
14	Temporary Water Service	1	LS	\$780,000.00	\$780,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
Sewer And Storm Drain							
15	Precast Concrete Catch Basin with Frame and Grate	13	EA	\$15,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$97,500.00
16	12 inch HDPE Storm Drain Pipe	962	LF	\$200.00	\$192,400.00	\$160.00	\$153,920.00
17	15 inch HDPE Storm Drain Pipe	30	LF	\$230.00	\$6,900.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
18	Four Foot Precast Concrete Sewer Manhole	244	VF	\$1,500.00	\$366,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$610,000.00
19	Five Foot Precast Concrete Drop Manhole	58	VF	\$3,800.00	\$220,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$162,400.00
20	Four Foot Precast Concrete Sewer Manhole	20	VF	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$39,000.00
21	Manhole Frame and Cover	39	EA	\$3,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$900.00	\$35,100.00
22	Eight Inch PVC Gravity Sewer	6,091	LF	\$600.00	\$3,654,600.00	\$174.00	\$1,059,834.00
23	Four Inch PVC Gravity Sewer Service	1,629	LF	\$230.00	\$374,570.00	\$165.00	\$268,785.00
24	Five Foot Bituminous Sidewalk	20	LF	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00
25	Precast Concrete Drywell	1	EA	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
26	Five Foot Concrete Sidewalk	46	LF	\$500.00	\$23,000.00	\$225.00	\$10,350.00
27	Vertical Granite Curb	46	LF	\$150.00	\$6,900.00	\$460.00	\$21,160.00
28	Bituminous Curb	712	LF	\$20.00	\$14,240.00	\$13.00	\$9,256.00
29	Concrete Sidewalk Handicap Ramp	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
30	Temporary Bituminous Concrete Pavement 1 1/2 Inches Thick	1,954	TON	\$280.00	\$547,120.00	\$78.00	\$152,412.00
31	Bituminous Concrete Pavement for Roadways	3,089	TON	\$145.00	\$447,905.00	\$142.00	\$438,638.00
32	Bituminous Concrete Pavement for Driveways	299	SY	\$200.00	\$59,800.00	\$105.00	\$31,395.00
33	6 inch HDPE Underdrain	50	LF	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$68.00	\$3,400.00
34	Unsuitable Material	600	CY	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.50	\$36,300.00
35	Rock Excavation	4,336	CY	\$0.01	\$43.36	\$400.00	\$1,734,400.00
36	Bank Run Gravel	652	CY	\$42.00	\$27,384.00	\$16.00	\$10,432.00
37	Crushed Gravel	6,516	CY	\$86.00	\$560,376.00	\$16.00	\$104,256.00
38	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
39	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
40	Loaming, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
41	Restoration of Surfaces	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
42	Compliance with Railroad Requirements	1	Allowance	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Total Base Bid Amount					\$13,545,206.56		\$8,772,758.00
Additive Alternate #1 - Grandview Street							
Bid Item	Description	Base Bid		N. Graneese & Sons, Inc.		DeFelice Corp	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
Water Main and Appurtenances							
AA1-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
AA1-2	Ordered Excavation and Test Pitting	50	CY	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
AA1-3	8 inch Water Main	851	LF	\$370.00	\$314,870.00	\$230.00	\$195,730.00
AA1-4	6 inch Water Main	24	LF	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
AA1-5	3/4 inch Water Service Pipe	289	LF	\$30.00	\$8,670.00	\$8.00	\$2,312.00
AA1-6	1 inch Water Service Pipe	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
AA1-7	8 inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
AA1-8	8 inch Gate Valve	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
AA1-9	6 inch Gate Valve	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
AA1-10	Install Owner Furnished Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
AA1-11	3/4" Saddle, Corporation Stop, and Curb Stop with Box	12	EA	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00
AA1-12	1" Saddle, Corporation Stop, and Curb Stop with Box	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
AA1-13	Two Inch Thick Rigid Board Insulation, 2 feet wide	289	LF	\$10.00	\$2,890.00	\$24.00	\$6,936.00
AA1-14	Temporary Water Service	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Sewer And Storm Drain							
AA1-15	Precast Concrete Catch Basin with Frame and Grate	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
AA1-16	12 inch HDPE Storm Drain Pipe	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
AA1-17	15 inch HDPE Storm Drain Pipe	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
AA1-18	Four Foot Precast Concrete Sewer Manhole	18	VF	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00
AA1-19	Five Foot Precast Concrete Drop Manhole	0	VF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
AA1-20	Four Foot Precast Concrete Sewer Manhole	0	VF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
AA1-21	Manhole Frame and Cover	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
AA1-22	Eight Inch PVC Gravity Sewer	438	LF	\$700.00	\$306,600.00	\$270.00	\$118,260.00
AA1-23	Four Inch PVC Gravity Sewer Service	218	LF	\$230.00	\$50,140.00	\$150.00	\$32,700.00
AA1-24	Five Foot Bituminous Sidewalk	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
AA1-25	Precast Concrete Drywell	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
AA1-26	Five Foot Concrete Sidewalk	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
AA1-27	Vertical Granite Curb	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
AA1-28	Bituminous Curb	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
AA1-29	Concrete Sidewalk Handicap Ramp	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
AA1-30	Temporary Bituminous Concrete Pavement 1 1/2 Inches Thick	233	TON	\$290.00	\$67,570.00	\$78.00	\$18,174.00
AA1-31	Bituminous Concrete Pavement for Roadways	466	TON	\$155.00	\$72,230.00	\$142.00	\$66,172.00
AA1-32	Bituminous Concrete Pavement for Driveways	128	SY	\$200.00	\$25,600.00	\$105.00	\$13,440.00
AA1-33	6 inch HDPE Underdrain	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
AA1-34	Unsuitable Material	100	CY	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.50	\$6,050.00
AA1-35	Rock Excavation	581	CY	\$0.01	\$5.81	\$400.00	\$232,400.00
AA1-36	Bank Run Gravel	78	CY	\$42.00	\$3,276.00	\$16.00	\$1,248.00
AA1-37	Crushed Gravel	777	CY	\$97.00	\$75,369.00	\$16.00	\$12,432.00
AA1-38	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
AA1-39	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
AA1-40	Loaming, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
AA1-41	Restoration of Surfaces	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
Total Additive Alternative #1 Amount					\$1,286,720.81		\$917,004.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				0.00	\$14,831,927.37		\$9,689,762.00

Certified By: Stephen LaFrance, Horizons Engineering, Inc.